503845151 05/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3891799

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNI	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
SCOTT J. PERROW					07/01/2008	
BRAD FREDIN					07/07/2008	
CRAIG FILIZETTI					07/01/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	PIONE	ER SURGICAL	TECHNOLOGY, INC.			
Street Address:	375 RIV	ER PARK CIR	CLE			
City:	MARQ	MARQUETTE				
State/Country:	місніс	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	49855					
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number	-		
Property Typ			Number			
Application Number.	plication Number: 15165778					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (312)577-7007						
•			dress first; if that is un			
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 312-577-7000						
Email:						
Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP						
Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET						
Address Line 2:		SUITE 1600				
Address Line 4:		HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	7115-138	7115-138718-US			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	JONATH	JONATHAN H. URBANEK			
SIGNATURE:		/Jonatha	/Jonathan H. Urbanek/			
DATE SIGNED:		05/26/20	05/26/2016			
Fotal Attachments: 5						
source=138718_Assigr						
source=138718_Assign						
ource=138718_Assign	nment#page	3.tif				

source=138718_Assignment#page4.tif source=138718_Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WE, SCOTT J. PERROW, of Ishpeming, County of Marquette and State of Michigan, BRAD FREDIN, of Negaunee, County of Marquette and State of Michigan, and CRAIG FILIZETTI, of Marquette, County of Marquette and State of Michigan for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to PIONEER SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation, having its principal place of business at 375 River Park Circle, Marquette, Michigan 49855, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

BONE PLATE SYSTEM

signed by us on this date; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 038730 FRAME: 0952

We hereby authorize and request my attorneys, Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, of 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600, Chicago, Illinois 60603-3406, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 12/167,666, filed July 3, 2008) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

7/01 2008

SCOTT J. PERROW

State of MICHIGAN)) ss County of MARQUETTE)

I hereby certify that before me in the County of Marquette, in the State of Michigan, personally appeared SCOTT J. PERROW, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

IST 2008

ſ	
~	
Notary Public	\bigcirc
My Commissio	on Expires:

JOHN SULLIVAN Notary public, Marquette County, Michigan My commission expires August 24, 2013

Page 3 of 5

PATENT REEL: 038730 FRAME: 0954

Jucy 7 2008

tue

BRAD FREDIN

State of MICHIGAN)) ss County of MARQUETTE)

I hereby certify that before me in the County of Marquette, in the State of Michigan, personally appeared BRAD FREDIN, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

tour	<u>ور</u>	, 2008	
\bigcirc			Notary Public
			My Commission Expires:

JOHN SULLIVAN Notary public, Marquette County, Michigan My commission expires August 24, 2013



Page 4 of 5

PATENT REEL: 038730 FRAME: 0955

2008

CRAIG FILIZETTI

State of MICHIGAN)) ss County of MARQUETTE)

I hereby certify that before me in the County of Marquette, in the State of Michigan, personally appeared CRAIG FILIZETTI, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

100	। হ্য	, 2008	
\triangleleft			Notary Public
			My Commission Expires:

JOHN SULLIVAN Notary public, Marquette County, Michigan My commission expires August 24, 2013



Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 038730 FRAME: 0956

RECORDED: 05/26/2016